

Safirstein Metcalf LLP Announces Investigation of Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation - BAH

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, June 16, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Safirstein Metcalf LLP Announces Investigation of Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation - BAH

New York, NY – June 16, 2017 -- Safirstein Metcalf LLP is investigating claims on behalf of investors of Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation ("Booz Allen" or the "Company") (BAH).

On June 15, 2017 after the market closed, Booz Allen disclosed that on June 7, 2017, the Company's subsidiary Booz Allen Hamilton Inc. "was informed that the U.S. Department of Justice ("DOJ") is conducting a civil and criminal investigation relating to certain elements of the Company's cost accounting and indirect cost charging practices with the U.S. government."

Following the news of a civil and criminal probe by the DOJ, the price of Booz Allen's shares declined significantly in post-market trading.

If you are an investor in Booz Allen and would like to discuss your rights at no cost, please call 1-800-221-0015, or email info@SafirsteinMetcalf.com.

About Safirstein Metcalf LLP

Safirstein Metcalf LLP focuses its practice on shareholder rights. The law firm also practices in the areas of antitrust and consumer protection. All of the Firm's legal endeavors are rooted in its core mission: provide investor and consumer protection.

Attorney advertising. Prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome.

Safirstein Metcalf LLP Peter Safirstein, Esq. 1250 Broadway 27th Floor New York, NY 10001 1-800-221-0015

Peter Safirstein 18002210015

email us here

Safirstein Metcalf LLP

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/387233811

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.